# 504255794 03/03/2017

### PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4302474

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT					
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		/	ASSIGNMENT					
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ							
		Ν	lame	Execution Date				
STEPHEN BODNER				02/27/2017				
RECEIVING PARTY DA								
Name:	I							
Street Address:	ONE C		RI ROAD					
City:	CONCO	ORD, C	N					
State/Country:	CANAD	CANADA						
Postal Code:	L4K 3Z	.9						
PROPERTY NUMBERS	6 Total: 1							
Property Type			Number					
Application Number: 1544								
Application Number:		154494	435					
Application Number:		154494	435					
		154494	435	]				
CORRESPONDENCE [ Fax Number:	DATA	(416)3	68-8311					
CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i>	DATA	(416)3 • <i>the e</i> ∙						
CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if	DATA De sent to provideo	(416)3 o the e- d; if tha	68-8311 -mail address first; if that is uns					
CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email:	DATA De sent to provideo	(416)3 5 <i>the e-</i> <i>1; if tha</i> 416-36 jjeffrey	68-8311 - <i>mail address first; if that is uns</i> at <i>is unsuccessful, it will be ser</i> 58-8311 @dennisonip.com					
CORRESPONDENCE E Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	DATA De sent to provideo	(416)3 5 <i>the e</i> - <i>d; if tha</i> 416-36 jjeffrey DENN	68-8311 - <i>mail address first; if that is uns</i> at <i>is unsuccessful, it will be ser</i> 58-8311 @dennisonip.com ISON ASSOCIATES					
CORRESPONDENCE E Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	DATA De sent to provideo	(416)3 <b>5</b> the e- <b>7</b> if the 416-36 jjeffrey DENN 133 RI	68-8311 - <i>mail address first; if that is uns</i> at <i>is unsuccessful, it will be ser</i> 58-8311 @dennisonip.com ISON ASSOCIATES ICHMOND STREET WEST					
CORRESPONDENCE E Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	DATA De sent to provideo	(416)3 5 <i>the e-</i> 416-36 jjeffrey DENN 133 RI SUITE	68-8311 - <i>mail address first; if that is uns</i> at <i>is unsuccessful, it will be ser</i> 58-8311 @dennisonip.com ISON ASSOCIATES CHMOND STREET WEST 301					
CORRESPONDENCE E Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	DATA De sent to provideo	(416)3 5 <i>the e-</i> 416-36 jjeffrey DENN 133 RI SUITE	68-8311 - <i>mail address first; if that is uns</i> at <i>is unsuccessful, it will be ser</i> 58-8311 @dennisonip.com ISON ASSOCIATES ICHMOND STREET WEST					
CORRESPONDENCE E Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	DATA De sent to provideo	(416)3 <b>5</b> the e- <b>7</b> if the 416-36 jjeffrey DENN 133 RI SUITE TORO	68-8311 - <i>mail address first; if that is uns</i> at <i>is unsuccessful, it will be ser</i> 58-8311 @dennisonip.com ISON ASSOCIATES CHMOND STREET WEST 301					
CORRESPONDENCE E Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	DATA De sent to provideo	(416)3 <b>5</b> the e- 416-36 jjeffrey DENN 133 RI SUITE TORO	68-8311 -mail address first; if that is uns at is unsuccessful, it will be ser 58-8311 @dennisonip.com ISON ASSOCIATES ICHMOND STREET WEST 301 NTO, CANADA M5H 2L7					
CORRESPONDENCE E Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	DATA De sent to provideo	(416)3 <b>5</b> the e- d; if tha 416-36 jjeffrey DENN 133 RI SUITE TORO	68-8311 -mail address first; if that is uns at is unsuccessful, it will be ser 58-8311 @dennisonip.com ISON ASSOCIATES ICHMOND STREET WEST 301 NTO, CANADA M5H 2L7 P15423US00					
CORRESPONDENCE E Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DATA De sent to provideo	(416)3 <b>5 the e</b> - 416-36 jjeffrey DENN 133 RI SUITE TORO	68-8311 -mail address first; if that is uns at is unsuccessful, it will be ser 58-8311 @dennisonip.com ISON ASSOCIATES CHMOND STREET WEST 301 NTO, CANADA M5H 2L7 P15423US00 JOHN JEFFREY					
CORRESPONDENCE E Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE:	DATA De sent to provideo	(416)3 <b>5 the e</b> - 416-36 jjeffrey DENN 133 RI SUITE TORO	68-8311 -mail address first; if that is uns at is unsuccessful, it will be ser 58-8311 @dennisonip.com ISON ASSOCIATES CHMOND STREET WEST 301 NTO, CANADA M5H 2L7 P15423US00 JOHN JEFFREY /John Jeffrey/					
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER: DATE SIGNED:	DATA De sent to provideo	(416)3 <b>5</b> the e- d; if that 416-36 jjeffrey DENN 133 RI SUITE TORO	68-8311 -mail address first; if that is unsat is unsuccessful, it will be ser 58-8311 @dennisonip.com ISON ASSOCIATES CHMOND STREET WEST 301 NTO, CANADA M5H 2L7 P15423US00 JOHN JEFFREY /John Jeffrey/ 03/03/2017					

## Assignment

WHEREAS, I, STEPHEN BODNER, of 2 Meadowview Point, Sherwood Park Alberta T8H 2E8, Canada

have invented certain new and useful improvements (the invention) in

#### PAPERBEAD FOR PROTECTING DRYWALL CORNERS

which is described in the application attached hereto;

AND WHEREAS,

#### BAILEY METAL PRODUCTS LIMITED

(hereinafter "ASSIGNEE") of

One Caldari Road Concord, Ontario L4K 3Z9 Canada

desires to acquire an interest therein;

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern be it known that for \$1.00 and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in and throughout Canada, the United States of America, its territories and all other foreign countries, in and to the said invention as described in said application, together with the entire right, title and interest in and to the said application and such Letters Patent as may issue thereon; said invention, application and Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE for its own use and behalf and for its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment and sale not been made; I hereby convey all rights arising under or pursuant to any and all international agreements, treaties or laws relating to the protection of industrial property by filing any such applications for Letters Patent. I hereby acknowledge that this assignment, being of the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, carries with it the right in ASSIGNEE to apply for and obtain from competent authorities in all countries of the world any and all Letters Patent by attorneys and agents of ASSIGNEE selection and the right to procure the grant of all such Letters Patent to ASSIGNEE for its own name as assignee of the entire right, title and interest therein.

.../2

### PATENT REEL: 041463 FRAME: 0948

AND, I hereby further agree for ourselves and my executors and administrators to execute upon request any other lawful documents and likewise to perform any other lawful acts which may be deemed necessary to secure fully the aforesaid invention to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, but at its or their expense and charges, including the execution of applications for patents in foreign countries, and the execution of substitution, reissue, divisional or continuation applications and preliminary or other statements and the giving of testimony in any interference or other proceeding in which said invention or any application or patent directed thereof may be involved.

AND, I do hereby authorize and request such Letters Patent as shall be granted upon said application or applications based thereon to issue to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives;

WITNESS	our	hand	and	seal	this		27		of
Februs	V~U			2017		at	the	City	of
Congar	d a			, Province	of	<u>hatso</u>	<u></u> , Ca	nada.	

MARK GRIFFINGN NAME

WITNESS:

**RECORDED: 03/03/2017** 

\_\_\_\_lot film